CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 86-33

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1986/87 FISCAL
YEAR BUDGET AND ADOPTING THE 1987 CAL ENDAR
YEAR BUDGET FOR THE GENERAL FUND,” THE WATER
SYSTEM, THE SEWER SYSTEM, THE PORT AND
HARBOR FUND AND THE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND.

NQWw, WHEREAS, the City of Homer ordainsg:

Section I. :

a) The FY 1986/87 Appropriation Budgets for the General,
Water, Sewer, Port and Harbor, and Capital Project funds are
hereby amended to provide funding for the period of July 1, 1986
to December 31, 1986 in the amount listed below:

General Fund $ 2,196,685
Water Utility Fund 411,624
Sewer Utility Fund 282,777
Port and Harbor Fund 686,334
Capital Projects Fund 11,625,719

b} The FY 1986/87 Line Item Budget for each department
shall be amended by reducing the budgets by fifty (50) percent
plus capital outlay items which were budgeted during FY 1986/87.

i . Pursuant to the authority of Alaska Statute Title
29, the following appropriations are made for the calendar year
ending December 31, 1987.

General Fund $4,194,839
Water Utility Fund 726,838
Sewer Utility Fund 398,455
Port and Harbor Fund 1,571,900
Capital Projects Fund 2,718,004¢

dection IJI. This ordinance shall be effective January 1, 1987.
T CITY OF HOMER

Y
L
)

ohn P. Calhoun, Mayor

;o
- O
Y

,‘ . --\ —["¢.

hoy s
SNy

— e
\ - -

ATTEST . . .

Patti J. Whalin, City Clerk




Reviewed and approved as to form and content:

Lie At

Philip C. Shealy, City /ﬁanager A. Robert Hahn, City Attorney
DATE : o/ DATE :

First Reading: ////é/gb
Public Hearing: f'//;l'//fé
Second Reading: /Q,/B/Qé
Date of Adoption: /#8 /Qé
Effective Date: 0//0//9?-




